11:15 a.m. Attorney General Remarks
Brad Schimel, Attorney General, State of
Wisconsin

11:30 a.m. Supreme Court Candidate
Judge James Daley, Candidate,
Wisconsin Supreme Court

11:45 a.m. Adjourn
(Lunch on your own)

2016 WCA Legislative Exchange
February 2-3, 2016
Madison Concourse Hotel
Madison, Wisconsin

The Wisconsin Counties Association would like to thank
all of our sponsors for their generous assistance in
making the 30th Annual WCA Legislative Exchange a
huge success.
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8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

WCA LEGISLATIVE EXCHANGE AGENDA

Registration and Continental
Breakfast

(Sponsored by Public Financial
Management, Inc. and Wisconsin
Counties Association)

Presidential Opening Remarks
Willie Johnson, Jr., WCA President

Listening to People Talk About Politics
Katherine Cramer, Professor in the
Department of Political Science,
University of Wisconsin-Madison,

Interim Director, Morgridge Center for
Public Service

Break

The State’s Fiscal Outlook
Todd Berry, President, Wisconsin
Taxpayers Alliance

The State of the Nation’s Finances
Sara Imhof, PhD, Director of Education
and Grassroots Advocacy, The Concord
Coalition

Federal Update

Deborah Cox, Director of Legislative
Affairs, National Association of Counties
(NACo)

Lunch — Wisconsin Ballroom
(Sponsored by Phillips Borowski,
S.C. and PMA Financial Network,
Inc. WISC/Forecast5 Analytics, Inc.)

12:30 -
12:40 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Lunch Speaker

Supreme Court Candidate

Justice Ann Walsh Bradley, Candidate,
Wisconsin Supreme Court

Educating the Public About County
Government: Tools You Can Use
Kyle Christianson, WCA Director of
Government Affairs; Sarah Diedrick-
Kasdorf, WCA Deputy Director of
Government Affairs; David Callender,
WCA Government Affairs Associate;
Dan Bahr, WCA Government Affairs
Associate

Break

State Agency Leaders

Richard Chandler, Secretary, Department
of Revenue; Eloise Anderson, Secretary,
Department of Children and Families;
Mark Gottlieb, Secretary, Department of
Transportation; Edward Wall,

Secretary, Department of Corrections

Ask the Attorney & WCA Staff
Andrew T. Phillips, Attorney, Phillips
Borowski, S.C.; Wisconsin Counties
Association Staff

WCA County Reception
Madison/Wisconsin Ballrooms
(Sponsored by Wisconsin Counties
Association)

7:30 a.m. - Hot Breakfast —

8:15 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

Wisconsin Ballroom
(Sponsored by Crivello Carlson,
S.C. and Enbridge Energy)

Call to Order and Welcome
Willie Johnson, Jr., WCA President

Legislative Leadership Roundtable
Robin Vos, Speaker, Wisconsin State
Assembly; Peter Barca, Minority Leader,
Wisconsin State Assembly; Scott
Fitzgerald, Majority Leader,

Wisconsin State Senate; Jennifer
Shilling, Minority Leader, Wisconsin State
Senate; Kyle Christianson, WCA Director
of Government Affairs, Moderator

Gubernatorial Remarks
Scott Walker, Governor, State of
Wisconsin (invited)

Break

Executive Director’s Remarks
Mark D. O’Connell, WCA Executive
Director

Legislative Update

Kyle Christianson, WCA Director of
Government Affairs; Sarah Diedrick-
Kasdorf, WCA Deputy Director of
Government Affairs; David Callender,
WCA Government Affairs Associate;
Dan Bahr, WCA Government Affairs
Associate



