

Wednesday, February 4, 2015 Cont.

11:15 a.m. Attorney General Remarks

Brad Schimel, Attorney General, State of

Wisconsin

11:30 a.m. Supreme Court Candidate

Judge James Daley, Candidate,

Wisconsin Supreme Court

11:45 a.m. Adjourn

(Lunch on your own)

SAVE THE DATE

2016 WCA Legislative Exchange February 2-3, 2016 Madison Concourse Hotel Madison, Wisconsin

THANK YOU!

The Wisconsin Counties Association would like to thank all of our sponsors for their generous assistance in making the 30th Annual WCA Legislative Exchange a huge success.

EVENT SPONSORS:











GENERAL SPONSORS:





GIVEAWAY SPONSORS:







Wisconsin Counties Association 22 East Mifflin Street, Suite 900 Madison, WI 53703 www.wicounties.org



2015

WISCONSIN COUNTIES
ASSOCIATION

30TH ANNUAL

WCA LEGISLATIVE EXCHANGE

FEBRUARY 3-4, 2015

MADISON CONCOURSE HOTEL MADISON, WI









WCA LEGISLATIVE EXCHANGE AGENDA

Lunch Speaker

12:30 -

1:45 p.m. Break

Tuesday, February 3, 2015

8:30 a.m.	Registration and Continental Breakfast
	(Sponsored by Public Financial
	Management, Inc. and Wisconsin
	Counties Association)

9:00 a.m.	Presidential Opening Remarks
	Willie Johnson, Jr., WCA President

9:05 a.m.	Listening to People Talk About Politics
	Katherine Cramer, Professor in the
	Department of Political Science,
	University of Wisconsin-Madison,
	Interim Director, Morgridge Center for
	Public Service

10:00 a.m.	Break
10:15 a.m.	The State's Fiscal Outlook Todd Berry, President, Wisconsin

Taxpayers Alliance

10:50 a.m.	The State of the Nation's Finances
	Sara Imhof, PhD, Director of Education and Grassroots Advocacy, The Concord
	Coalition

11:30 a.m.	Federal Update Deborah Cox, Director of Legislative Affairs, National Association of Counties (NACo)
	(

12:00 p.m.	Lunch - Wisconsin Ballroom
	(Sponsored by Phillips Borowski,
	S.C. and PMA Financial Network,
	Inc. WISC/Forecast5 Analytics, Inc.)

12:40) p.m.	Justice Ann Walsh Bradley, Candidate, Wisconsin Supreme Court
1:00	p.m.	Educating the Public About County Government: Tools You Can Use Kyle Christianson, WCA Director of Government Affairs; Sarah Diedrick- Kasdorf, WCA Deputy Director of Government Affairs; David Callender, WCA Government Affairs Associate; Dan Bahr, WCA Government Affairs Associate

2:00 p.m.	State Agency Leaders
-	Richard Chandler, Secretary, Department
	of Revenue; Eloise Anderson, Secretary,
	Department of Children and Families;
	Mark Gottlieb, Secretary, Department of
	Transportation; Edward Wall,
	Secretary, Department of Corrections

3:00 p.m.	Ask the Attorney & WCA Staff
	Andrew T. Phillips, Attorney, Phillips
	Borowski, S.C.; Wisconsin Counties
	Association Staff

5:00 -	WCA County Reception
7:00 p.m.	Madison/Wisconsin Ballrooms
	(Sponsored by Wisconsin Counties
	Association)

Wednesday, February 4, 2015

8:15 a.m.	Wisconsin Ballroom (Sponsored by Crivello Carlson, S.C. and Enbridge Energy)
8:30 a.m.	Call to Order and Welcome Willie Johnson, Jr., WCA President

7:30 a.m. - Hot Breakfast -

	, ,
8:35 a.m.	Legislative Leadership Roundtable Robin Vos, Speaker, Wisconsin State Assembly; Peter Barca, Minority Leader, Wisconsin State Assembly; Scott
	Fitzgerald, Majority Leader,
	Wisconsin State Senate; Jennifer
	Shilling, Minority Leader, Wisconsin State
	Senate; Kyle Christianson, WCA Director
	of Government Affairs, Moderator

9:30 a.m.	Gubernatorial Remarks Scott Walker, Governor, State of Wisconsin (invited)
9:45 a.m.	Break

10:00 a.m.	Executive Director's Remarks
	Mark D. O'Connell, WCA Executive
	Director

10:25 a.m.	Legislative Update
	Kyle Christianson, WCA Director of
	Government Affairs; Sarah Diedrick-
	Kasdorf, WCA Deputy Director of
	Government Affairs; David Callender,
	WCA Government Affairs Associate;
	Dan Bahr, WCA Government Affairs
	Associate